

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.5441/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/11/2004 in LPA 297/01 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

INDORE MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMALATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for accepting english translation and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 26/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
No.3 Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For RR Nos.1,2,4 to 6 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent No.3 states that he does not wish to file his own counter affidavit and adopts the counter affidavit filed by the other respondents. Counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment to file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

Adjourned to 9th August, 2005. Rejoinder affidavit be filed on or before 5th August, 2005 with an advance copy to the counsel opposite. It is made clear that if rejoinder affidavit is not filed on or before 5th August, 2005, then the same shall not be taken on record and the case will proceed without the rejoinder affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master