

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5031 OF 2005

INDORE MUNICIPAL CORP. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEMALATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention,
modification, permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Barua, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv
Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs jointly prayed, list the matter in the first
week of November, 2009. In the meanwhile, the parties
may file legible copies of the documents in Hindi.(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master