

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5031 OF 2005

INDORE MUNICIPAL CORP. &amp; ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HEMALATA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention,  
modification, permission to file addl. documents and office report )

Date: 20/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned Senior Counsel for  
the appellants started his arguments at 3.35 p.m.  
and he was on his legs till the rising of the court.

The matter remains part heard.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master